HADIN THREE HAD HAD HAD NOT THE CHARLES

02-22-1999

RECORI

TF

03-05-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

:T

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε	100978200 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dennis Bearden MKD	Name Century Maintenance Supply, Inc.	
2-22-	99 Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 9100 Winkler Drive City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77017	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	X) Corporation-State_Texas	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame d'Other	
Other	is attached:	
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/586,806 75/231,549 74/707,830 75/383,155 75/108,390 75/389,463 75/120,544	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,042,926 1,932,999 1,929,737 nbers attached? 口 Yes 및 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:John S. Egbert		
Internal Address: Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290	
3.04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000008 2042926	☑ Enclosed	
FC:481: 40.00 0P	SS Authorite In the Indian	
FC:482 250.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1018 Preston St., Suit	e 100 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77	08-0879	
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
John S. Egbert	1/1/1//	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis Bearden ("Assignor"), a Texas resident, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Trademark Office, or are the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Trademark Office, identified as follows:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DUROGUARD	75/389,463	November 13, 1997
COMFORT RANGE	2,042,926	March 4, 1997
SUN KING	1,932,999	November 7, 1995
RIO	1,929,737	October 24, 1995
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
BOSS	74/586,806	October 18, 1994
TACOMA	74/707,830	July 28, 1995
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY	75/108,390	May 23, 1996
CENTURY		
MAINTENANCE SUPPLY	75/120,544	January 27, 1997
BRIGHTON	75/231,548	January 27, 1997
BAJA	75/231,549	January 27, 1997
ASPEN	75/383,155	October 31, 1997

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 9100 Winkler Drive, Houston, Texas 77017, is desirous of acquiring said marks and any and all good will appurtenant thereto;

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\187287\2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0354 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the associated registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Houston, Texas, this ______ day of July, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

DENNIS BEARDEN

Dennis Bearden

1215 Meadowlark Lane

Sugarland, Texas 77478

ASSIGNEE:

CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, INC.

By:

Name: RICHARD RENICK

Title: V?

Assignee's Address: 9100 Winkler

Houston, Texas 77017

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\187287\2

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0355